
 #    PC NameNoTypeStateWinning CandidatePartyElectorsVotesTurnoutMarginMargin %

1North Goa1GENGoaShripad Yesso NaikBharatiya Janta Party545 0094 28 62879.9 %8024718.7%

2South Goa2GENGoaCosme Francisco Caitano SardinhaIndian National Congress572 2004 24 57575.2 %97552.3%

BJP

75 1 Shripad Yesso NaikNorth GoaGoa 5,45,009 4,28,628 79.90% 2,44,844 58.10% AC View

76 2 Adv. Narendra SawaikarSouth GoaGoa 5,72,200 4,24,575 75.20% 1,91,806 45.80%

Congress

72 1 Cosme Francisco Caitano SardinhaSouth GoaGoa 5,72,200 4,24,575 75.20% 2,01,561 48.10% AC View

73 2 Girish Raya ChodankarNorth GoaGoa 5,45,009 4,28,628 79.90% 1,64,597 39.00%



 #    AC Name AC No. Type District Winning CandidateParty Total ElectorsTotal VotesPoll% Margin Margin %

21 Ponda 21 GEN North GoaRavi Naik Bharatiya Janta Party32,157 25,509 79.30% 77 0.30%

14 St. Andre 14 GEN North GoaViresh Mukesh BorkarRevolutionary Goans Party21,419 16,142 75.40% 76 0.50%

35 Velim 35 GEN South GoaCruz Silva Aam Aadmi Party31,533 23,149 73.40% 169 0.70% Margin of winNo of seats

20 Priol 20 GEN North GoaGovind Shepu GaudeBharatiya Janta Party31,014 27,821 89.70% 213 0.80% < 1% 4

3 Bicholim 3 GEN North GoaDr. Chandrakant ShetyeIndependent28,226 25,545 90.50% 318 1.20% 1%-5% 7

33 Navelim 33 GEN South GoaUlhas TuenkarBharatiya Janta Party28,889 21,164 73.30% 430 2.00% 5%-10% 11

1 Mandrem 1 GEN North GoaJit Vinayak ArolkarMaharashtrawadi Gomantak32,723 29,382 89.80% 715 2.40% 10%-15% 9

17 Sanquelim 17 GEN North GoaDr. Pramod SawantBharatiya Janta Party27,916 25,380 90.90% 666 2.60% 15%-25% 4

37 Curchorem 37 GEN South GoaNilesh CabralBharatiya Janta Party27,479 22,571 82.10% 672 3.00% >25% 5

11 Panaji 11 GEN North GoaAtanasio MonserrateBharatiya Janta Party22,408 17,246 77.00% 716 4.20%

27 Cortalim 27 GEN South GoaAntonio VasIndependent30,773 23,711 77.10% 1,178 5.00%

32 Benaulim 32 GEN South GoaVenzy ViegasAam Aadmi Party28,959 20,953 72.40% 1,271 6.10%

39 Sanguem 39 GEN South GoaSubhash Uttam Phal DessaiBharatiya Janta Party26,657 23,510 88.20% 1,429 6.10%

30 Fatorda 30 GEN South GoaVijai SardesaiGoa Forward Party30,839 23,896 77.50% 1,527 6.40%

6 Siolim 6 GEN North GoaDelilah Michael LoboIndian National Congress29,660 24,734 83.40% 1,727 7.00%

5 Mapusa 5 GEN North GoaJoshua Peter De SouzaBharatiya Janta Party29,288 22,842 78.00% 1,647 7.20%

10 Aldona 10 GEN North GoaCarlos Alvares FerreiraIndian National Congress28,991 22,236 76.70% 1,823 8.20%

26 Dabolim 26 GEN South GoaMauvin Heliodoro GodinhoBharatiya Janta Party24,623 18,547 75.30% 1,570 8.50%

4 Tivim 4 GEN North GoaNilkanth Ramnath HalarnkarBharatiya Janta Party29,126 23,727 81.50% 2,051 8.60%

7 Saligao 7 GEN North GoaKedar Jayprakash NaikIndian National Congress27,560 22,123 80.30% 1,899 8.60%

22 Siroda 22 GEN North GoaSubhash ShirodkarBharatiya Janta Party29,674 24,799 83.60% 2,174 8.80%

12 Taleigao 12 GEN North GoaJennifer MonserrateBharatiya Janta Party30,022 23,014 76.70% 2,041 8.90%

40 Canacona 40 GEN South GoaRamesh TawadkarBharatiya Janta Party34,241 28,836 84.20% 3,051 10.60%

13 St.Cruz 13 GEN North GoaRodolfo Louis FernandesIndian National Congress29,296 22,336 76.20% 2,464 11.00%

24 Mormugao 24 GEN South GoaSankalp AmonkarIndian National Congress20,412 16,785 82.20% 1,941 11.60%

2 Pernem 2 GEN North GoaPravin Prabhakar ArlekarBharatiya Janta Party33,191 28,840 86.90% 3,418 11.90%

16 Maem 16 GEN North GoaPremendra Vishnu ShetBharatiya Janta Party28,911 25,156 87.00% 3,136 12.50%

36 Quepem 36 GEN South GoaAltone D'costaIndian National Congress33,078 28,310 85.60% 3,601 12.70%

15 Cumbarjua 15 GEN North GoaRajesh FaldessaiIndian National Congress26,599 21,222 79.80% 2,827 13.30%

34 Cuncolim 34 GEN South GoaAlemao YuriIndian National Congress29,522 22,917 77.60% 3,234 14.10%

25 Vasco-Da-Gama 25 GEN South GoaKrishna V. SalkarBharatiya Janta Party35,552 25,262 71.10% 3,657 14.50%

38 Sanvordem 38 GEN South GoaGanesh GaonkarBharatiya Janta Party29,803 26,250 88.10% 5,190 19.80%

28 Nuvem 28 GEN South GoaAleixo SequeiraIndian National Congress28,425 21,636 76.10% 4,397 20.30%

29 Curtorim 29 GEN South GoaAleixo Reginaldo LourencoIndependent29,848 22,101 74.00% 5,055 22.90%

8 Calangute 8 GEN North GoaMichael Vincent LoboIndian National Congress25,631 20,417 79.70% 4,979 24.40%

19 Valpoi 19 GEN North GoaVishwajit Pratapsingh RaneBharatiya Janta Party31,950 26,559 83.10% 8,085 30.40%

31 Margao 31 GEN South GoaDigambar KamatIndian National Congress29,505 22,372 75.80% 7,794 34.80%

9 Porvorim 9 GEN North GoaRohan KhaunteBharatiya Janta Party27,092 20,764 76.60% 7,950 38.30%

23 Marcaim 23 GEN North GoaRamkrishna Alias Sudin DhavalikarMaharashtrawadi Gomantak28,272 23,349 82.60% 9,963 42.70%

18 Poriem 18 GEN North GoaDeviya Vishwajit RaneBharatiya Janta Party32,960 28,703 87.10% 13,943 48.60%



#    Position Candidate AC Name Total Electors Total Votes Turnout BJP Votes BJP Votes %

1 1 Ramesh Tawadkar Canacona 34,241 28,836 84.20% 9,063 31.40%

2 1 Nilesh Cabral Curchorem 27,479 22,571 82.10% 9,973 44.20%

3 1 Mauvin Heliodoro Godinho Dabolim 24,623 18,547 75.30% 7,594 40.90%

4 1 Premendra Vishnu Shet Maem 28,911 25,156 87.00% 7,874 31.30%

5 1 Joshua Peter De Souza Mapusa 29,288 22,842 78.00% 10,195 44.60%

6 1 Ulhas Tuenkar Navelim 28,889 21,164 73.30% 5,168 24.40%

7 1 Atanasio Monserrate Panaji 22,408 17,246 77.00% 6,787 39.40%

8 1 Pravin Prabhakar Arlekar Pernem 33,191 28,840 86.90% 13,063 45.30%

9 1 Ravi Naik Ponda 32,157 25,509 79.30% 7,514 29.50%

10 1 Deviya Vishwajit Rane Poriem 32,960 28,703 87.10% 17,816 62.10%

11 1 Rohan Khaunte Porvorim 27,092 20,764 76.60% 11,714 56.40%

12 1 Govind Shepu Gaude Priol 31,014 27,821 89.70% 11,019 39.60%

13 1 Subhash Uttam Phal Dessai Sanguem 26,657 23,510 88.20% 8,724 37.10%

14 1 Dr. Pramod Sawant Sanquelim 27,916 25,380 90.90% 12,250 48.30%

15 1 Ganesh Gaonkar Sanvordem 29,803 26,250 88.10% 11,877 45.30%

16 1 Subhash Shirodkar Siroda 29,674 24,799 83.60% 8,307 33.50%

17 1 Jennifer Monserrate Taleigao 30,022 23,014 76.70% 10,167 44.20%

18 1 Nilkanth Ramnath Halarnkar Tivim 29,126 23,727 81.50% 9,414 39.70%

19 1 Vishwajit Pratapsingh Rane Valpoi 31,950 26,559 83.10% 14,462 54.50%

20 1 Krishna V. Salkar Vasco-Da-Gama 35,552 25,262 71.10% 13,118 51.90%

21 2 Glenn John Vijay Ambrose E Souza Ticlo Aldona 28,991 22,236 76.70% 7,497 33.70%

22 2 Joseph Robert Sequeira Calangute 25,631 20,417 79.70% 4,306 21.10%

23 2 Janita Pandurang Madkaikar Cumbarjua 26,599 21,222 79.80% 3,949 18.60%

24 2 Clafasio Dias Cuncolim 29,522 22,917 77.60% 6,632 28.90%

25 2 Damu G. Naik Fatorda 30,839 23,896 77.50% 9,536 39.90%

26 2 Dayanand Raghunath Sopte Mandrem 32,723 29,382 89.80% 9,672 32.90%

27 2 Sudesh Bhingi Marcaim 28,272 23,349 82.60% 4,000 17.10%

28 2 Ajgaonkar Manohar (BABU) Margao 29,505 22,372 75.80% 5,880 26.30%

29 2 Milind Sagun Naik Mormugao 20,412 16,785 82.20% 7,126 42.50%

30 2 Chandrakant Kavlekar Quepem 33,078 28,310 85.60% 11,393 40.20%

31 2 Jayesh Salgaonkar Saligao 27,560 22,123 80.30% 8,146 36.80%

32 2 Dayanand Rayu Mandrekar Siolim 29,660 24,734 83.40% 7,972 32.20%

33 2 Francisco Silveira St. Andre 21,419 16,142 75.40% 5,319 33.00%

34 2 Antonio Caetano Fernandes St.Cruz 29,296 22,336 76.20% 6,377 28.60%

35 3 Rajesh Tulshidas Patnekar Bicholim 28,226 25,545 90.50% 5,141 20.10%

36 5 Damodar (Samir) Bandodkar Benaulim 28,959 20,953 72.40% 851 4.10%

37 5 Anthony Barbosa Curtorim 29,848 22,101 74.00% 2,385 10.80%

38 6 Narayan Naik Cortalim 30,773 23,711 77.10% 2,392 10.10%

39 6 Savio Rodrigues Velim 31,533 23,149 73.40% 1,331 5.80%

40 7 Datta Borkar Nuvem 28,425 21,636 76.10% 569 2.60%



  #    Position Candidate AC Name Total Electors Total Votes Turnout AAP Votes AAP Votes %

1 1 Venzy Viegas Benaulim 28,959 20,953 72.40% 6,411 30.60%

4 2 Mahadev Naik Siroda 29,674 24,799 83.60% 6,133 24.70% Vote shareNo of seats

2 1 Cruz Silva Velim 31,533 23,149 73.40% 5,390 23.30% >30% 1

9 3 Amit Palekar St.Cruz 29,296 22,336 76.20% 4,098 18.40% 25%-30% 1

5 3 Premanand Nanoskar Dabolim 24,623 18,547 75.30% 2,533 13.70% 20%-25% 1

3 2 Vishwajit Rane Poriem 32,960 28,703 87.10% 3,873 13.50% 10%-20% 7

15 4 Domingo Gaunkar (DOMNIC) Curtorim 29,848 22,101 74.00% 2,793 12.60% 5%-10% 10

10 3 Cecille Rodrigues Taleigao 30,022 23,014 76.70% 2,607 11.30% <5% 19

22 5 Pratima Betsy Coutinho Navelim 28,889 21,164 73.30% 2,327 11.00%

11 3 Satyavijay Naik Valpoi 31,950 26,559 83.10% 2,599 9.80%

13 4 Sudesh Suresh Mayekar Calangute 25,631 20,417 79.70% 1,769 8.70%

32 6 Rajesh Tulshidas Kalangutkar Maem 28,911 25,156 87.00% 2,084 8.30%

18 4 Ritesh Chodankar Porvorim 27,092 20,764 76.60% 1,535 7.40%

27 5 Ramrao Surya Naik Wagh St. Andre 21,419 16,142 75.40% 1,122 7.00%

6 3 Rahul Mhambre Mapusa 29,288 22,842 78.00% 1,511 6.60%

12 4 Mahesh Satelkar Aldona 28,991 22,236 76.70% 1,306 5.90%

34 6 Dr. Mariano Godinho Nuvem 28,425 21,636 76.10% 1,222 5.70%

39 7 Alina Saldanha Cortalim 30,773 23,711 77.10% 1,355 5.70%

7 3 Lincoln Anthony Vaz Margao 29,505 22,372 75.80% 1,173 5.20%

30 6 Gorakhanath Suresh Kerkar Cumbarjua 26,599 21,222 79.80% 1,022 4.80%

17 4 Valmiki Datta Naik Panaji 22,408 17,246 77.00% 777 4.50%

16 4 Sandesh Teleikar Fatorda 30,839 23,896 77.50% 1,050 4.40%

31 6 Prashant Naik Cuncolim 29,522 22,917 77.60% 906 4.00%

20 4 Mario Venancio Cordeiro Saligao 27,560 22,123 80.30% 847 3.80%

23 5 Abhijit Dessai Sanguem 26,657 23,510 88.20% 894 3.80%

14 4 Gabriel Fernandes Curchorem 27,479 22,571 82.10% 830 3.70%

26 5 Vishnu Naik Siolim 29,660 24,734 83.40% 893 3.60%

25 5 Anil Gaonkar Sanvordem 29,803 26,250 88.10% 846 3.20%

29 5 Sunil Loran Vasco-Da-Gama 35,552 25,262 71.10% 784 3.10%

38 7 Anoop Balkrishna Kudtarkar Canacona 34,241 28,836 84.20% 835 2.90%

36 6 Surel Tilve Ponda 32,157 25,509 79.30% 620 2.40%

21 5 Umesh Tendolkar Marcaim 28,272 23,349 82.60% 419 1.80%

28 5 Udai Salkar Tivim 29,126 23,727 81.50% 421 1.80%

19 4 Raul Pereira Quepem 33,078 28,310 85.60% 315 1.10%

8 3 Parashuram Umaji Sonurlekar Mormugao 20,412 16,785 82.20% 159 1.00%

35 6 Pundalik Dhargalkar Pernem 33,191 28,840 86.90% 273 1.00%

33 6 Prasad K. Shahapurkar Mandrem 32,723 29,382 89.80% 268 0.90%

37 6 Nonu Chandrakant Naik Priol 31,014 27,821 89.70% 245 0.90%

24 5 Manojkumar Ghadi Sanquelim 27,916 25,380 90.90% 109 0.40%



 #    Position Candidate AC Name Total ElectorsTotal VotesTurnout INC Votes INC Votes %

1 1 Carlos Alvares FerreiraAldona 28,991 22,236 76.70% 9,320 41.90%

2 1 Michael Vincent LoboCalangute 25,631 20,417 79.70% 9,285 45.50%

3 1 Rajesh FaldessaiCumbarjua 26,599 21,222 79.80% 6,776 31.90%

4 1 Alemao YuriCuncolim 29,522 22,917 77.60% 9,866 43.10%

5 1 Digambar KamatMargao 29,505 22,372 75.80% 13,674 61.10%

6 1 Sankalp AmonkarMormugao 20,412 16,785 82.20% 9,067 54.00%

7 1 Aleixo SequeiraNuvem 28,425 21,636 76.10% 8,745 40.40%

8 1 Altone D'costaQuepem 33,078 28,310 85.60% 14,994 53.00%

9 1 Kedar Jayprakash NaikSaligao 27,560 22,123 80.30% 10,045 45.40%

10 1 Delilah Michael LoboSiolim 29,660 24,734 83.40% 9,699 39.20%

11 1 Rodolfo Louis FernandesSt.Cruz 29,296 22,336 76.20% 8,841 39.60%

12 2 Olencio SimoesCortalim 30,773 23,711 77.10% 4,344 18.30%

13 2 Amit PatkarCurchorem 27,479 22,571 82.10% 9,301 41.20%

14 2 Moreno RebeloCurtorim 29,848 22,101 74.00% 3,905 17.70%

15 2 Captain Viriato Hipolito Mendonca FernandesDabolim 24,623 18,547 75.30% 6,024 32.50%

16 2 Sudhir Rama KandolkarMapusa 29,288 22,842 78.00% 8,548 37.40%

17 2 Dharmesh SaglaniSanquelim 27,916 25,380 90.90% 11,584 45.60%

18 2 Tony Alfredo RodriguesTaleigao 30,022 23,014 76.70% 8,126 35.30%

19 2 Jose Luis Carlos AlmeidaVasco-Da-Gama35,552 25,262 71.10% 9,461 37.50%

20 2 D'silva SavioVelim 31,533 23,149 73.40% 5,221 22.60%

21 3 Antonio Feliciano Dias (Tony)Benaulim 28,959 20,953 72.40% 4,697 22.40%

22 3 Janardhan BhandariCanacona 34,241 28,836 84.20% 5,351 18.60%

23 3 Avertano FurtadoNavelim 28,889 21,164 73.30% 3,806 18.00%

24 3 Elvis GomesPanaji 22,408 17,246 77.00% 3,175 18.40%

25 3 Rajesh VerenkarPonda 32,157 25,509 79.30% 6,839 26.80%

26 3 Vikas Ramchandra PrabhudesaiPorvorim 27,092 20,764 76.60% 3,595 17.30%

27 3 Prasad Shashikant GaonkarSanguem 26,657 23,510 88.20% 4,644 19.80%

28 3 Anthony Lino FernandesSt. Andre 21,419 16,142 75.40% 2,695 16.70%

29 4 Meghashyam Vaman RautBicholim 28,226 25,545 90.50% 913 3.60%

30 4 Lavoo MamledarMarcaim 28,272 23,349 82.60% 1,090 4.70%

31 4 Jitendra Yeshwant GaonkarPernem 33,191 28,840 86.90% 1,827 6.30%

32 4 Aman LotlikarTivim 29,126 23,727 81.50% 1,262 5.30%

33 4 Manisha Shenvi UsgaonkarValpoi 31,950 26,559 83.10% 2,101 7.90%

34 5 Ranjit Jayasingrao RanePoriem 32,960 28,703 87.10% 1,488 5.20%

35 5 Dinesh Shiva ZalmiPriol 31,014 27,821 89.70% 303 1.10%

36 5 Tukaram BorkarSiroda 29,674 24,799 83.60% 1,953 7.90%

37 7 Khemalo SawantSanvordem 29,803 26,250 88.10% 383 1.50%



PC Sum of BJP votes Sum of LOCAL votes Sum of Polled votes Sum of INDIA Votes PC Sum of Polled votesSum of BJP votesSum of LOCAL votesSum of INDIA VotesOthers INDIA BJP Regional Others

North Goa 183,140 98540 474,189 153,742 North Goa 474189 183140 98540 153742 38767 32% 39% 21% 8%

South Goa 132864 80113 443,991 181,854 South Goa 443991 132864 80113 181854 49160 41% 30% 18% 11%

Grand Total 316004 178653 918,180 335,596 Grand Total 918180 316004 178653 335596 87927 37% 34% 19% 10%



Constituency number Name PC Type Total Votes Polled votes BJP votes Congress Votes AAP Votes MAG votes RGP Votes GFP AITC NCP SS Others Votes NDA Votes INDIA Votes LOCAL votes BJP % Cong % AAP % MAG % RGP % GFP % AITC % NCP % SS % Others % NDA INDIA % Others Local vote shareWinner party INDIA wins

36 Benaulim South Goa General 28,959 20,953 851 4,697 6,411 0 3,854 0 5140 0 0 0 4705 16,248 3854 4% 22% 31% 0% 18% 0% 25% 0% 0% 0% 22% 78% 0% 18% Aam Aadmi Party 1

16 Siroda South Goa General 29,674 24,799 8,307 1,953 6,133 2397 5,063 0 0 576 0 370 15,767 8,662 7460 33% 8% 25% 10% 20% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 64% 35% 1% 30% Bharatiya Janta Party 0

39 Velim South Goa General 31,533 23,149 1,331 5,221 5,390 0 3,653 0 4134 3420 0 0 4,984 18,165 3653 6% 23% 23% 0% 16% 0% 18% 15% 0% 0% 22% 78% 0% 16% Aam Aadmi Party 1

34 St.Cruz North Goa General 29,296 22,336 6,377 8,841 4,098 0 2,497 0 523 0 0 0 8,874 13,462 2497 29% 40% 18% 0% 11% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 40% 60% 0% 11% Indian National Congress 1

3 Dabolim South Goa General 24,623 18,547 7,594 6,024 2,533 0 1,129 0 159 1037 0 71 8,723 9,753 1129 41% 32% 14% 0% 6% 0% 1% 6% 0% 0% 47% 53% 0% 6% Bharatiya Janta Party 1

10 Poriem North Goa General 32,960 28,703 17,816 1,488 3,873 0 3,513 0 1500 0 267 246 21,329 7,128 3513 62% 5% 13% 0% 12% 0% 5% 0% 1% 1% 74% 25% 1% 12% Bharatiya Janta Party 0

37 Curtorim South Goa General 29,848 22,101 2,385 3,905 2,793 0 3,479 0 353 0 0 9,186 5,864 7,051 3479 11% 18% 13% 0% 16% 0% 2% 0% 0% 42% 27% 32% 42% 16% Independent 1

17 Taleigao North Goa General 30,022 23,014 10,167 8,126 2,607 123 1,651 0 0 0 0 340 11,941 10,733 1774 44% 35% 11% 1% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 52% 47% 1% 8% Bharatiya Janta Party 0

6 Navelim South Goa General 28,889 21,164 5,168 3,806 2,327 0 2,086 0 4738 2622 0 417 7,254 13,493 2086 24% 18% 11% 0% 10% 0% 22% 12% 0% 2% 34% 64% 2% 10% Bharatiya Janta Party 1

19 Valpoi North Goa General 31,950 26,559 14,462 2,101 2,599 346 6,377 0 0 0 183 491 21,185 4,883 6723 54% 8% 10% 1% 24% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 80% 18% 2% 25% Bharatiya Janta Party 0

22 Calangute North Goa General 25,631 20,417 4,306 9,285 1,769 0 2,538 0 1690 0 0 829 6,844 12,744 2538 21% 45% 9% 0% 12% 0% 8% 0% 0% 4% 34% 62% 4% 12% Indian National Congress 1

4 Maem North Goa General 28,911 25,156 7,874 0 2,084 3424 3,974 4738 0 0 0 3,062 20,010 2084 12136 31% 0% 8% 14% 16% 19% 0% 0% 0% 12% 80% 8% 12% 48% Bharatiya Janta Party 0

11 Porvorim North Goa General 27,092 20,764 11,714 3,595 1,535 0 0 0 3764 156 0 0 11,714 9,050 0 56% 17% 7% 0% 0% 0% 18% 1% 0% 0% 56% 44% 0% 0% Bharatiya Janta Party 0

33 St. Andre North Goa General 21,419 16,142 5,319 2,695 1,122 0 5,395 0 1261 131 0 219 10,714 5,209 5395 33% 17% 7% 0% 33% 0% 8% 1% 0% 1% 66% 32% 1% 33% Revolutionary Goans Party 0

5 Mapusa North Goa General 29,288 22,842 10,195 8,548 1,511 0 996 0 1366 0 126 100 11,191 11,551 996 45% 37% 7% 0% 4% 0% 6% 0% 1% 0% 49% 51% 0% 4% Bharatiya Janta Party 1

21 Aldona North Goa General 28,991 22,236 7,497 9,320 1,306 0 0 0 3647 0 350 116 7,497 14,623 0 34% 42% 6% 0% 0% 0% 16% 0% 2% 1% 34% 66% 1% 0% Indian National Congress 1

38 Cortalim South Goa General 30,773 23,711 2,392 4,344 1,355 0 2,480 0 3246 0 55 9,839 4,872 9,000 2480 10% 18% 6% 0% 10% 0% 14% 0% 0% 41% 21% 38% 41% 10% Independent 1

28 Margao South Goa General 29,505 22,372 5,880 13,674 1,173 0 722 0 923 0 0 0 6,602 15,770 722 26% 61% 5% 0% 3% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 30% 70% 0% 3% Indian National Congress 1

23 Cumbarjua North Goa General 26,599 21,222 3,949 6,776 1,022 0 2,442 0 3072 0 0 3,961 6,391 10,870 2442 19% 32% 5% 0% 12% 0% 14% 0% 0% 19% 30% 51% 19% 12% Indian National Congress 1

7 Panaji North Goa General 22,408 17,246 6,787 3,175 777 0 359 0 0 0 0 6,148 7,146 3,952 359 39% 18% 5% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 36% 41% 23% 36% 2% Bharatiya Janta Party 0

25 Fatorda South Goa General 30,839 23,896 9,536 0 1,050 0 1,556 11063 635 0 0 56 22,155 1685 12619 40% 0% 4% 0% 7% 46% 3% 0% 0% 0% 93% 7% 0% 53% Goa Forward Party 0

24 Cuncolim South Goa General 29,522 22,917 6,632 9,866 906 0 2,430 0 1282 0 0 1,801 9,062 12,054 2430 29% 43% 4% 0% 11% 0% 6% 0% 0% 8% 40% 53% 8% 11% Indian National Congress 1

31 Saligao North Goa General 27,560 22,123 8,146 10,045 847 0 1,928 0 352 0 0 805 10,074 11,244 1928 37% 45% 4% 0% 9% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 46% 51% 4% 9% Indian National Congress 1

13 Sanguem South Goa General 26,657 23,510 8,724 4,644 894 0 1,500 0 185 174 0 7,389 10,224 5,897 1500 37% 20% 4% 0% 6% 0% 1% 1% 0% 31% 43% 25% 31% 6% Bharatiya Janta Party 0

2 Curchorem South Goa General 27,479 22,571 9,973 9,301 830 313 2,103 0 0 0 0 51 12,389 10,131 2416 44% 41% 4% 1% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 55% 45% 0% 11% Bharatiya Janta Party 0

32 Siolim North Goa General 29,660 24,734 7,972 9,699 893 0 3,188 0 219 0 167 2,596 11,160 10,978 3188 32% 39% 4% 0% 13% 0% 1% 0% 1% 10% 45% 44% 10% 13% Indian National Congress 0

15 Sanvordem South Goa General 29,803 26,250 11,877 383 846 3768 2,135 0 0 0 0 7,241 17,780 1229 5903 45% 1% 3% 14% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28% 68% 5% 28% 22% Bharatiya Janta Party 0

20 Vasco-Da-Gama South Goa General 35,552 25,262 13,118 9,461 784 0 851 0 860 0 71 117 13,969 11,176 851 52% 37% 3% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 55% 44% 0% 3% Bharatiya Janta Party 0

1 Canacona South Goa General 34,241 28,836 9,063 5,351 835 0 1,599 0 1066 0 0 10,922 10,662 7,252 1599 31% 19% 3% 0% 6% 0% 4% 0% 0% 38% 37% 25% 38% 6% Bharatiya Janta Party 0

9 Ponda South Goa General 32,157 25,509 7,514 6,839 620 7437 1,770 0 0 0 0 1,329 16,721 7,459 9207 29% 27% 2% 29% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 66% 29% 5% 36% Bharatiya Janta Party 0

27 Marcaim South Goa General 28,272 23,349 4,000 1,090 419 13963 3,488 0 0 140 0 249 21,451 1,649 17451 17% 5% 2% 60% 15% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 92% 7% 1% 75% Maharashtrawadi Gomantak 0

18 Tivim North Goa General 29,126 23,727 9,414 1,262 421 0 5,051 0 7363 73 0 143 14,465 9,119 5051 40% 5% 2% 0% 21% 0% 31% 0% 0% 1% 61% 38% 1% 21% Bharatiya Janta Party 0

30 Quepem South Goa General 33,078 28,310 11,393 14,994 315 0 1,144 0 161 237 66 0 12,537 15,773 1144 40% 53% 1% 0% 4% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 44% 56% 0% 4% Indian National Congress 1

29 Mormugao South Goa General 20,412 16,785 7,126 9,067 159 0 130 0 123 58 0 122 7,256 9,407 130 42% 54% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 43% 56% 1% 1% Indian National Congress 1

8 Pernem North Goa SC 33,191 28,840 13,063 1,827 273 9645 2,755 0 0 0 223 1,054 25,463 2,323 12400 45% 6% 1% 33% 10% 0% 0% 0% 1% 4% 88% 8% 4% 43% Bharatiya Janta Party 0

26 Mandrem North Goa General 32,723 29,382 9,672 0 268 10387 1,219 1676 0 0 119 6,041 22,954 387 13282 33% 0% 1% 35% 4% 6% 0% 0% 0% 21% 78% 1% 21% 45% Maharashtrawadi Gomantak 0

12 Priol North Goa General 31,014 27,821 11,019 303 245 10806 2,517 0 0 149 0 2,782 24,342 697 13323 40% 1% 1% 39% 9% 0% 0% 1% 0% 10% 87% 3% 10% 48% Bharatiya Janta Party 0

14 Sanquelim North Goa General 27,916 25,380 12,250 11,584 109 370 742 0 0 0 99 226 13,362 11,792 1112 48% 46% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 53% 46% 1% 4% Bharatiya Janta Party 0

35 Bicholim North Goa General 28,226 25,545 5,141 913 0 9290 593 0 0 0 0 9,608 15,024 913 9883 20% 4% 0% 36% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 38% 59% 4% 38% 39% Independent 0



 #    Position Candidate AC Name Total ElectorsTotal VotesTurnout SHS Votes SHS Votes %

1 5 Govind GovenkarAldona 28,991 22,236 76.70% 350 1.60%

2 6 Jitesh Jivaji KamatMapusa 29,288 22,842 78.00% 126 0.60%

3 6 Gurudas GaonkarPoriem 32,960 28,703 87.10% 267 0.90%

4 6 Sagar DhargalkarSanquelim 27,916 25,380 90.90% 99 0.40%

5 6 Maruti ShirgaonkarVasco-Da-Gama35,552 25,262 71.10% 71 0.30%

6 7 Subhash Barkelo KerkarPernem 33,191 28,840 86.90% 223 0.80%

7 7 Alexy FernandesQuepem 33,078 28,310 85.60% 66 0.20%

8 7 Devidas GaonkarValpoi 31,950 26,559 83.10% 183 0.70%

9 8 Babli Bhaskar NaikMandrem 32,723 29,382 89.80% 119 0.40%

10 9 Bhakti Bhalchandra KhadapkarCortalim 30,773 23,711 77.10% 55 0.20%

11 9 Charisma FernandesSiolim 29,660 24,734 83.40% 167 0.70%



 #    Position Candidate AC Name Total ElectorsTotal VotesTurnout NCP VotesNCP Votes %

1 4 Mohammad Rehan MujawarNavelim 28,889 21,164 73.30% 2,622 12.40%

2 4 Pacheco Francisco XavierNuvem 28,425 21,636 76.10% 2,073 9.60%

3 5 Jose Filipe De SousaDabolim 24,623 18,547 75.30% 1,037 5.60%

4 5 Shankar PhadtePorvorim 27,092 20,764 76.60% 156 0.80%

5 5 Aloysious D'silvaQuepem 33,078 28,310 85.60% 237 0.80%

6 5 Filipe Nery RodriguesVelim 31,533 23,149 73.40% 3,420 14.80%

7 6 Subhash PrabhudesaiSiroda 29,674 24,799 83.60% 576 2.30%

8 7 Ravindra TalaulikarMarcaim 28,272 23,349 82.60% 140 0.60%

9 7 Xeque Mahamod AcbarMormugao 20,412 16,785 82.20% 58 0.40%

10 7 Digvijay Madhu VelingkarPriol 31,014 27,821 89.70% 149 0.50%

11 7 Domacio BarretoSanguem 26,657 23,510 88.20% 174 0.70%

12 7 Estevan Elvis D'souzaSt. Andre 21,419 16,142 75.40% 131 0.80%

13 7 Godfrey D' LimaTivim 29,126 23,727 81.50% 73 0.30%



#    Position Candidate AC Name Total ElectorsTotal VotesTurnout RGP VotesRGP Votes %

1 4 Desmond FernandesBenaulim 28,959 20,953 72.40% 3,854 18.40%

2 5 Anish Avinash NaikBicholim 28,226 25,545 90.50% 593 2.30%

3 3 Marcelino Francisco GonsalvesCalangute 25,631 20,417 79.70% 2,538 12.40%

4 5 Prashant Suresh PagiCanacona 34,241 28,836 84.20% 1,599 5.60%

5 5 Teotonio Inacio Santana CostaCortalim 30,773 23,711 77.10% 2,480 10.50%

6 5 Chhagan Narayan NaikCumbarjua 26,599 21,222 79.80% 2,442 11.50%

7 3 Wilson Peter CardozoCuncolim 29,522 22,917 77.60% 2,430 10.60%

8 3 Aditya Raut DessaiCurchorem 27,479 22,571 82.10% 2,103 9.30%

9 3 Rubert PereiraCurtorim 29,848 22,101 74.00% 3,479 15.70%

10 4 Gajanan BorkarDabolim 24,623 18,547 75.30% 1,129 6.10%

11 3 Adv. Valerie FernandesFatorda 30,839 23,896 77.50% 1,556 6.50%

12 3 Shrikrishna Ravindra ParabMaem 28,911 25,156 87.00% 3,974 15.80%

13 5 Sunayana Rajanikant GawdeMandrem 32,723 29,382 89.80% 1,219 4.20%

14 5 Rohan SalgaonkarMapusa 29,288 22,842 78.00% 996 4.40%

15 3 Premanand GaudeMarcaim 28,272 23,349 82.60% 3,488 14.90%

16 5 Shashiraj Subha Naik ShirodkarMargao 29,505 22,372 75.80% 722 3.20%

17 4 Paresh Sitaram ToraskarMormugao 20,412 16,785 82.20% 130 0.80%

18 6 Bento Da SilvaNavelim 28,889 21,164 73.30% 2,086 9.90%

19 2 Arvind D'costaNuvem 28,425 21,636 76.10% 4,348 20.10%

20 5 Rajesh Vinayak RedkarPanaji 22,408 17,246 77.00% 359 2.10%

21 3 Sujay D. MhapsekarPernem 33,191 28,840 86.90% 2,755 9.60%

22 4 Sanish TilvePonda 32,157 25,509 79.30% 1,770 6.90%

23 3 Sameer SatarkarPoriem 32,960 28,703 87.10% 3,513 12.20%

24 4 Vishvesh NaikPriol 31,014 27,821 89.70% 2,517 9.10%

25 3 Vishal Gauns DessaiQuepem 33,078 28,310 85.60% 1,144 4.00%

26 3 Rohan KalangutkarSaligao 27,560 22,123 80.30% 1,928 8.70%

27 4 Sunil Bombi GaonkarSanguem 26,657 23,510 88.20% 1,500 6.40%

28 3 Sujay GaunsSanquelim 27,916 25,380 90.90% 742 2.90%

29 4 Vipin Naik Sanvordem 29,803 26,250 88.10% 2,135 8.10%

30 3 Gauresh MandrekarSiolim 29,660 24,734 83.40% 3,188 12.90%

31 3 Shailesh NaikSiroda 29,674 24,799 83.60% 5,063 20.40%

32 1 Viresh Mukesh BorkarSt. Andre 21,419 16,142 75.40% 5,395 33.40%

33 4 Ajay Tipu KholkarSt.Cruz 29,296 22,336 76.20% 2,497 11.20%

34 4 Joseph Licio RonconTaleigao 30,022 23,014 76.70% 1,651 7.20%

35 3 Tukaram Bharat ParabTivim 29,126 23,727 81.50% 5,051 21.30%

36 2 Tukaram Bharat ParabValpoi 31,950 26,559 83.10% 6,377 24.00%

37 4 Andre Sebastiao ViegasVasco-Da-Gama35,552 25,262 71.10% 851 3.40%

38 4 Dagley FernandesVelim 31,533 23,149 73.40% 3,653 15.80%



 #    Position Candidate AC Name Total ElectorsTotal VotesTurnout AITC VotesAITC Votes %

1 2 Churchill AlemaoBenaulim 28,959 20,953 72.40% 5,140 24.50%

2 2 Valanka Natasha AlemaoNavelim 28,889 21,164 73.30% 4,738 22.40%

3 2 Sandeep VazarkarPorvorim 27,092 20,764 76.60% 3,764 18.10%

4 2 Kavita KandolkarTivim 29,126 23,727 81.50% 7,363 31.00%

5 3 Kiran KandolkarAldona 28,991 22,236 76.70% 3,647 16.40%

6 3 Saifula KhanVasco-Da-Gama35,552 25,262 71.10% 860 3.40%

7 3 Benjamin SilvaVelim 31,533 23,149 73.40% 4,134 17.90%

8 4 Gilbert Mariano RodriguesCortalim 30,773 23,711 77.10% 3,246 13.70%

9 4 Samil Audumber VolvaikerCumbarjua 26,599 21,222 79.80% 3,072 14.50%

10 4 Tarak ArolkarMapusa 29,288 22,842 78.00% 1,366 6.00%

11 4 Mahesh AmonkarMargao 29,505 22,372 75.80% 923 4.10%

12 4 Ganpat GaonkarPoriem 32,960 28,703 87.10% 1,500 5.20%

13 4 Jagdish Umakant BhobeSt. Andre 21,419 16,142 75.40% 1,261 7.80%

14 5 Anthony MenezesCalangute 25,631 20,417 79.70% 1,690 8.30%

15 5 Jorson Piedade FernandesCuncolim 29,522 22,917 77.60% 1,282 5.60%

16 5 Seoula VasFatorda 30,839 23,896 77.50% 635 2.70%

17 5 Jayesh Kashinath ShetgaonkarMormugao 20,412 16,785 82.20% 123 0.70%

18 5 Jose R Cabral (RAJU)Nuvem 28,425 21,636 76.10% 1,718 7.90%

19 5 Victor Benjamin GonsalvesSt.Cruz 29,296 22,336 76.20% 523 2.30%

20 6 Mahadev DessaiCanacona 34,241 28,836 84.20% 1,066 3.70%

21 6 Anthony Alberto PeixotoCurtorim 29,848 22,101 74.00% 353 1.60%

22 6 Mahesh BhandariDabolim 24,623 18,547 75.30% 159 0.90%

23 6 Kanta GaudeQuepem 33,078 28,310 85.60% 161 0.60%

24 6 Bholanath Ghadi SakhalkarSaligao 27,560 22,123 80.30% 352 1.60%

25 6 Rakhi NaikSanguem 26,657 23,510 88.20% 185 0.80%

26 8 Leao F. P. DiasSiolim 29,660 24,734 83.40% 219 0.90%



BJP 33.70%   #    Party Total contestantWon Runner UpThird PlaceVotes Votes %

Congress 23.70% 1 Bharatiya Janta Party40 20 14 1 3,16,573 33.70%

AAP 6.80% 2 Indian National Congress37 11 9 8 2,22,948 23.70%

AITC 5.30% 3 Independent 68 3 4 5 88,902 9.50%

RGP 9.90% 4 Maharashtrawadi Gomantak13 2 4 1 72,269 7.70%

MGP 7.70% 5 Aam Aadmi Party39 2 2 7 64,354 6.80%

GFP 1.90% 6 Revolutionary Goans Party38 1 2 15 93,255 9.90%

NCP 1.20% 7 Goa Forward Party3 1 1 0 17,477 1.90%

SS 0.20% 8 All India Trinamool Congress26 0 4 3 49,480 5.30%

Independents9.50% 9 Nationalist Congress Party13 0 0 0 10,846 1.20%

Others 0.20% 10 Shiv Sena 11 0 0 0 1,726 0.20%

11 Goencho Swabhiman Party4 0 0 0 985 0.10%

12 Jai Maha Bharath Party6 0 0 0 728 0.10%

13 Sambhaji Brigade Party3 0 0 0 273 0.00%


